

## Commission Order No. 10 Dated 16, June 2010

## Sub: Nomination of State Agency for Accreditation and Recommending the Renewable Energy Projects for Registration.

The Central Electricity Regulatory Commission has notified the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for recognition and issuance of Renewable Energy Certificate for Renewable Energy Generation) Regulations, 2010 on January 14, 2010. These regulations provide for designation of a state agency by the State Regulatory Commission to act as agency for accreditation and recommending the Renewable Energy Projects for registration. Therefore, the Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby designates the Rajasthan Renewable Energy Corporation as the State Agency for the purpose of regulation 2 (1) (n) of these regulations to act as the agency for accreditation and recommending the renewable energy projects for registration.

> Sd/ -(Ashwini Bhagat) Secretary

RERC/Secy/SS (T)/F.DS (T)-39/D-362 Copy forwarded to the following for information.-: Dated: 16.6.2010

- 1. The Energy Secretary, Government of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur.
- 2. Chairman, Central Electricity Regulatory Commission, New Delhi.
- 3. The Chairman and Managing Director, RRVPNL/RVUNL/JaipurVVNL, Vidyut Bhawan, Jaipur.
- 4. The Managing Director, Ajmer VVNL/ JodhpurL, Ajmer/ Jodhpur.
- 5. The Chairman and Managing Director, Rajasthan Renewable Energy Corporation, E-166, Yudhisthar Marg, C-Scheme Jaipur.
- 6. The General Manager, National Load Dispatch Centre B- 9 Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai New Delhi-110016.
- 7. PS. to Hon'ble Chairman, RERC, Jaipur for kind information of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 8. P.A. to Hon'ble Member (T) RERC, Jaipur for kind information of Hon'ble Member (T).
- 9. P.A. to Hon'ble Member (F) RERC, Jaipur for kind information of Hon'ble Member (F)
- 10. Receiving Officer, RERC, Jaipur for placing copy on Commission's Website.

Sd/ -

Special Secretary (Tech)